Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MERCURY INTERACTIVE, LLC	06/04/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.
Street Address:	20555 S.H. 249
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77070

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 29

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10792145
Application Number:	10792150
Patent Number:	7197559
Patent Number:	5870559
Patent Number:	6341310
Patent Number:	6470383
Patent Number:	5974572
Patent Number:	6549944
Patent Number:	6587969
Patent Number:	6810494
Patent Number:	6360332
Patent Number:	6449739
Patent Number:	6564342
Patent Number:	6477483
Patent Number:	6560564
	DATENT

PATENT REEL: 019466 FRAME: 0029

500300903

li .	
Patent Number:	6754701
Patent Number:	6973489
Patent Number:	6694288
Patent Number:	6898556
Patent Number:	6792460
Patent Number:	5511185
Patent Number:	5701139
Patent Number:	6738933
Patent Number:	5958008
Patent Number:	6144962
Patent Number:	6237006
Patent Number:	6205122
Patent Number:	6137782
Patent Number:	6738813

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (208)396-3958

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2083965808

Email: betty.j.hinkle@hp.com

Correspondent Name: Hewlett-Packard Company

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 272400

Address Line 2: Intellectual Property Administration
Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80527-2400

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MILLC-HPDC (29)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Betty Hinkle

Total Attachments: 3

source=Mercury-HPDC#page1.tif source=Mercury-HPDC#page2.tif source=Mercury-HPDC#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019466 FRAME: 0030

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

MERCURY INTERACTIVE, LLC. TO HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P.

This is a patent and patent application assignment by and between the below parties with an effective date as of March 27, 2007.

Whereas, Mercury Interactive, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 279 North Whisman Road, Mountain View, California 94043 ("Assignor"), is the owner or joint owner, by assignment, of the patents and patent applications identified in the attached Schedule A, and all corresponding patent applications and patents filed or granted thereon in any country of the world;

Whereas, HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a limited partnership established under the laws of the State of Texas and having a principal place of business at 20555 S.H. 249, Houston, TX 77070, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under the patents and patent applications identified in said Schedule A and all corresponding patent applications and patents filed or granted thereon in any country of the world; and

Now, therefore, in consideration of the mutual promises and covenants contained herein, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows.

Assignor assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee the entirety of Assignor's right, title and interest, including, without limitation, the right of priority, in the patent applications and patents identified in said Schedule A, and the inventions and improvements set forth therein, including any corresponding patent applications, including, without limitation, provisional applications, and patents filed or granted in any country of the world, and also including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals, or substitutes therefor, and any reissues, or reexaminations, or extensions thereof (collectively referred to as "Patents"). Assignee shall have the right to sue, counterclaim and recover for past, present, and future infringement and collect any royalties to third parties, damages (including past damages), or other income relating to such Patents.

In connection with the foregoing, Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or the appropriate empowered officials in jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the Patents to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's right, title and interest therein, and to issue to Assignee all letters patent and other items referred to above which may issue with respect to the Patents in and outside the United States.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 019466 FRAME: 0031 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be excessed by its sushorized sepresentative. Each such authorized representative hereby declares that all statements reads herein of their own knowledge are true and that all statements made ou information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the Union Status Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of any patents related

Mercury Intersetive, LLC.	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.
By:	By: John John John Defense By: John John John John John John John John
Date:	Date: 6/4/07

Hewlert Packand

Mar 28 2007 7:59

Schedule A – Patents and Patent Applications Mercury Interactive, LLC. to Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.

Issued Patents

Patent No.	Country	Invention Name	Issue Date
5,511,185	U. S .	System for automatic testing of computer software having output synchronization and capable of responding to asynchronous events	4/23/96
5,974,572	U.S.	Software system and method for generating load-tests of web sites	10/26/99
5.137.782	U.S.	Automatic Network Traffic Analysis	10/24/00
5.205.122	U.S.	Automatic Network Tonology Analysis	3/20/01
6,360,332	U.S.	Software system and methods for testing the functionality of a transactional server	3/19/02
6,449,739	U.S.	Post-deployment monitoring of server performance	9/10/02
6,477,483	U.S.	Service for load testing a transactional server over the internet	11/5/02
6,549,944	U.S.	Use of server access logs to generate scripts and scenarios for exercising and evaluating performance of web sites	4/15/03
6,560,564	U.S.	System and methods for load testing a transactional server over a wide area network	5/6/03
(644 343	U.S.	Post-deployment monitoring of server performance	5/13/03
6,564,342 6,587,969	U.S.	Software system and methods for testing the functionality of a transactional server	7/1/03
C COA 200	U.S.	System and method for automated analysis of load testing results	2/17/04
6,694,288 6,754,701	U.S.	Use of a single thread to support multiple network connections for server load testing (LR Turboload)	6/22/04
6,792,460	U.S.	J2EE Transaction Breakdown	9/14/04
6.810.494	U.S.		10/26/04
0,810,434	0.3.	products	
6,898,556	U.S.	Software System and Methods for Analyzing the Performance of a Server (LR Smartanalysis)	5/24/05
763468	Australia	Post deployment monitoring of server performance (Topaz ActiveWatch)	11/6/03
1279100 60103888.6 for Germany	Europe	Use Of Single Control Flow To Support Multiple Network Connections (LR Turboload)	6/16/04
version			12/6/05
6,973,489 5,870,559	U.S. U.S.	Server monitoring virtual points of presence Software system and associate methods for facilitating the analysis and management of web sites.	2/9/99
5,958,008	U.S.	Software system & associated methods for scanning & mapping dynamically- generated web documents	9/28/99
6,144,962	U.S.	Visualization of web sites and hierarchical data structures	11/7/00
6,237,006	Ü.S.	Methods for graphically representing web sites and hierarchical node	5/22/01
6,341,310	U.S.	System and methods for facilitating the viewing and analysis of web site usage data	1/22/02
6,470,383	U.S.	System and methods for generating and displaying web site usage data	10/22/02
6,738,813	U.S.	System and method for monitoring performance of a server system using otherwise unused processing capacity of user computing devices	5/18/04
6,738,933	U.S.	Root Cause analysis feature of Topaz ActiveWatch	5/18/04

Patent Applications

App. No.	Country	Invention Name	Filing Date
10/038,098	U.S.	Transaction Breakdown feature of Topaz ActiveWatch	10/19/01
10/792,145	U.S.	J2EE Transaction Breakdown	3/3/04
10/792,150	U.S.	J2EE Transaction Breakdown	3/3/04

PATENT REEL: 019466 FRAME: 0033

RECORDED: 06/21/2007